minimizing the exposure to volatile financial markets. Long-term financial investments are managed to generate lasting returns.

The Company does not actively engage in the trading of financial assets for speculative purposes nor does it write options. The most significant financial risks to which the Company is

Total

Management monitors rolling forecasts of the Company liquidity position and cash and cash equivalents on the basis of expected cash flows. The Company account the liquidity of the
market in which the entity operates. In addition, the Company liquidity management policy involves projecting cash flows in major currencies and considering the level of liquid assets
necessary to meet these, monitoring balance sheet liquidity ratios against internal and external regulatory requirements and maintaining debt financing plans.

Maturities of financial liabilities :
The tables below analyse the Company financial liabilities into relevant maturity Companyings based on their contractual maturities for all non-derivative financial liabilities. The amounts
disclosed in the table are the contractual undiscounted cash flows. Balances due within 12 months equal their carrying balances as the impact of discounting is not significant.

 As at March 31, 2020

Total

Particulars
As at March 31, 2019

C

Sensitivity

₹ in lakh

Movement
in Rate

Impact on
PAT

Movement in
Rate Impact on PAT

USD 9%   3 7%   8
USD -9%   (3) -7%   (8)
EUR 7%   9 7% 16
EUR -7%   (9) -7% (16)
Others 5%   1 5% (0)
Others -5%   (1) -5% 0

d
Liabilities: [*]

e Price Risk
(a) Exposure

(b) Sensitivity- Mutual Fund [*]

₹ in lakh

2020 2019
Mutual Funds [Quoted]

Increase 2% +2% 221   92
Decrease 2% -2% (221)   (92)

[*] Holding all other variables constant.

The Company capital management objectives are

- to provide an adequate return to shareholders

2020 2019
 ₹ in lakh   112,000   112,550

Total equity  ₹ in lakh   341,614   370,296
0.33   0.30

Note: 43 : Reconcilation with Previous GAAP

A ₹ in lakh

370,296
-

370,296

Foreign currency risk
The Company is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from foreign currency transactions, primarily with respect to the US Dollar, Euro and GBP. Foreign exchange risk arises from
recognised assets and liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the Company functional currency. The Company operations in foreign currency is insignificant and hence there is no
material risk.

The sensitivity of profit or loss and equity to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial instruments.